(R-87-958)

Adopted on

DEC 1 5 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for SAN DIEGO JACK MURPHY STADIUM LIGHTING CONVERSION, San Diego, California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on  $\frac{\text{DEC}\,15\,1986}{\text{Dec}\,15\,1986} \quad \text{and bearing official Document No. } \underline{\text{W.O. }118692} \quad \text{be, and the same are hereby approved.}$
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for SAN DIEGO JACK MURPHY STADIUM LIGHTING CONVERSION.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$576,000 from Capital Outlay Fund 30244, CIP No. 34-104 STADIUM LIGHTING CONVERSION, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

City Attorney

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

11/26/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 7732

A.C. No. 8700461

R-87-958

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI		C 8700461
	the fo	regoin							of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	unt \$	576,	000.00				Fund_	30244		
Purp	ose_	Autho	rizing	expendi	ture of	funds fo	r constru	ction of	San Die	go Jack Murphy
S	tadi	ım Ligh	ting co	nversio	n					
Date	Nove	ember 2	.0	9 86		By: _ <b>c</b>	sieli	m ma	geno	
								AUDITOR AN	OMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	444011147
LINE	PY	FUND	30244	106	4220	JOB ORDER 341040	ACCOUNT	BENF/EGUIP	PACILITY	AMOUNT
L		*****	30244	100	4220	341040				\$576,000.00
	<u> </u>							· TOTAL A	MOLINIT	¢576 000 00
L	<del></del> -		<u></u>					ED BALAI		\$576,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE [
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are	ons of nents of sa y, or a	the Ch of the C id contr are anti e drawr	arter of the contract, that cipated the ci	he City of the Cit sufficients so come at the sa	of San Die y of San D nt moneys into the T aid money	ego; and l iego, that is to meet reasury, is now ac	do hereby t sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	y further ce I moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	rtify, in o ave been a d contrac opropria y, togeth	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Not to I Vendor			·							
Purpose										
Date, 19					By:					
					AC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	1									
	<u> </u>	<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV :	3-86)		<del></del>					TOTAL		FUND OVERRIDE C

R 267233

AC 8700461

RECEIVED

## Nov 26 2 08 PH '86

PURCHA DA SAN DIEGO

**3** - 1

• ,•;

t to the state of the state of

oas p

Section 1

00243

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	City of San Diego on DEC 1 5 1986
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Bill Cleator  Gloria McColl  William Jones  Ed Struiksma  Mike Gotch  Judy McCarty  Celia Ballesteros  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	MAUREEN O'CONNOR  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.  CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR  City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.  By Book Book Deputy.
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California  Resolution 2-267233  Adopted

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)